
 

  

 

LABBOX LABWARE, S.L. 
Migjorn, 1 • 08338 Premià de Dalt (Barcelona) • Teléfono: + 34 937 077 970 • Fax: +34 937 909 532 • www.labbox.com 

FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE 
Subject:    Wide mouth bottle, aseptic and single film wrapped (TRAP) 

Material:   High density polyethylene (HDPE)  

Labbox labware declare, under the manufacture responsibility, that the product indicated in 
the subject: 

• Comply with the requirements established in the European Directive 994/62 CE and in law 
11/97 of 24 April 1997 of packaging and packaging waste, in relation to the sum of the 
levels of concentration of lead, cadmium and chromium hexavalent. 

• They are suitable to be in contact with foodstuffs, complying with the Spanish legislation 
and the Community directives included 10/2011. 

• Comply with Directives 90/219/EC and 90/220/EC relating to genetically modified micro-
organisms. 

• Comply with the requirements for the traceability of Regulation No. 1935/2004. 
• They do not contain chemical substances and preparations and are, therefore, exempt 

from registration, evaluation and authorization established in Regulation EC 1907/2006, 
REACH. Substances included in the list of highly troubling substances are not used in 
commercially available packaging. 

• EC Regulation 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 30 November 
2009 on cosmetic products. 

• In normal and foreseeable conditions of use, the packaging does not transfer its 
components to the food with which they may be in contact, in quantities which may pose 
a danger to human health or cause an unacceptable modification of the same. 

• And we certify that it produces its food packaging in accordance with Commission 
Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good practices in the manufacture of 
materials and objects intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, as amended by 
Regulation (EC) 282/2008 of 27 March 2008. 

• The materials used for the manufacture of these, comply with the requirements of 
Regulation (EC) No 1395/2004 and have been produced using additives and monomers 
authorized in annex I to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. 

• The global Migration trials performed for 95% ethanol meet the default limits. These have 
been carried out at a temperature of 40 º C for a period of 10 days. Specific migration 
limits, according to the specifications of the raw material supplier, are within the 
authorized limits. 

• It does not contain heavy metals or any intentionally added, according to current 
legislation. 

 
15/05/2022 
This document has been produced electronically and it is valid without signature. 


